

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 18796/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in FA No.6579/1998, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIRENDRABHAI SHIVSHANKAR ADHYARYU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMABHAI ZAVERBHAI PARMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as also on the special levae petition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.