

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36511/2013

VIRENDRABHAI SHIVSHANKAR ADHYARYU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMABHAI ZAVERBHAI PARMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr Debasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for effecting service on respondent no.1.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent no.3 for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar