

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36511/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2012 in FA No. 6579/1998 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VIRENDRABHAI SHIVSHANKAR ADHYARYU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMABHAI ZAVERBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

(For Formal Disposal)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners even on the second call.

Delay is condoned.

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company that the matter has already been settled in the Lok Adalat as they have already made the payment to the petitioners.

In view of the said statement, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the award passed by the Lok Adalat.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

